DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$2652.00 Rec:\$40.00

2024-1003876

\$2,692.00 Pgs=2

01/12/2024 10:32 AM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

APN: 1419-12-610-022 **R.P.T.T.:** \$2,652.00 Escrow No.: 23038465-DR When Recorded Return To:

Nicole L. Warren 810 San Jose Avenue

South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150

Mail Tax Statements to: Nicole L. Warren 810 San Jose Avenue South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

## Richard Dunning, an unmarried man

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

## Nicole L. Warren, a married woman, as her sole and separate property

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas , State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 26, of Valley View Subdivision #2, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on April 6th, 1964, as File No. 24786.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1419-12-610-022

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Escrow No.: 23038465-DR Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Dated this 10 day of Sanuary STATE OF NEVAD COUNTY OF 1 This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 10 day of Richard Dunning. JENNIFER A MRAZEK Notary Public - Arizona Mohave County My Commission Expires 10/30/2024 Commission # 590383

1. Assesso a) <u>1419-12</u> b)	ON OF VAL or Parcel Num 2-610-022	ber(s)		- - -				
2. Type of	Property:				FOR R	ECORDER'S OPT	TIONAL USE ONLY	
	ant Land	<i>′</i> —	Sgl. Fam. F	Residence	Docum	ent/instrument No	\ \	
-, =	ido/Twnhse	~ =	2-4 Plex				Page	
e)	-	·′ —	Comm'I/Ind		Book		rage	
· ·	icultural	h) 📙	Mobile Hon	ne	Date of	Recording:		
☐ Oth	er:				Notes:			
3. a. Total Value/Sale Price of Property:						\$680,000.0	00	
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)					_	(\$0.00)		
	c. Transfer Tax Value:					\$680,000.00		
d. Real	Property Tran	sfer Tax D	Oue:	/ /	,	<u>\$2,652.00</u>		
4. IF EXE	MPTION CLAI	MED:	,			) ]		
a. Trar	nsfer Tax Exem	nption, pe	r NRS 375.0	90, Section	1:	/_/		
b. Exp	lain Reason fo	r Exempti	on:			/		
The undersig 375.110, tha supported by	t the informated documentation the disallows	and ackn ion provion in if called	owledges, uded is correctly to the corre	under pena ect to the obstantiate exemption.	ity of perjonest of the informal or other of the contractions of t	eir information at ation provided he letermination of a	NRS 375.060 and NRS and belief, and can be brein. Furthermore, the additional tax due, may RS 375.030, the Buyer	
and Selier s	hall be jointly	and seve	rally liable	for any ad	ditional a	mount owed.		
Signature:	24st		4	. \	/	Capacity:	Grantor	
Signature:			0		/ /	Capacity:	Grantee	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION								
	REQUIRED)	\			) )	(REQUIRED)		
Print Name:	Richard Dun	ning		Pr	int Name:	Nicole L. Warrer	1	
Address:	2660 Cisco [	76	h	Ac	dress:	810 San Jose Av		
City:	Lake Havası	City	The same of the sa	Ci	ty:	South Lake Taho		
State:	AZ	Zip:	86403	St	ate:	California	Zip: 96150	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (Required if not seller or buyer)								
Print Name:	First Cente	ennial Title	e Company	of Nevada	Esc. #:	23038465-DR		
Address:	896 W Ny	7						
City	Carson Ci			te: NV	Zip:	89703		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED